

BID TAB OF QUOTES 06-18-2020														
C.H.135 LEDGE ROAD BRIDGE NO. 20 REPLACEMENT														
HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO														
O.P.W.C. No. DIX02														
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Rising Son Company, Inc. 4490 McNaul Road Mansfield, OH 44903		HsH Constr. & Excav. P.O. Box 150 Wadsworth, OH 44281		United Earthworks LLC P.O. Box 124 Deerfield, OH 44411		Adena Corp. 1310 W. Fourth Street Mansfield, OH 44906		AVERAGE	
Page	1 of	1											UNIT COST	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stump Removal	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$4,142.03	\$4,142.03	\$2,680.51
202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$76.24	\$76.24	\$94.06
202	90	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose of Existing Bituminous Pavement	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$12.50	\$1,125.00	\$22.70	\$2,043.00	\$14.30
202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 15' x 8' Slab Bridge	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,168.32	\$7,168.32	\$6,667.08
254	90	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planing/Butt Joints (per plan)	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$23.45	\$2,110.50	\$24.61
Spec.	1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheet piling, Cofferdams (As Needed)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,675.80	\$2,675.80	\$3,418.95
203	200	C.Y.	Excavation -Fill, including Embankment Construction	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.84	\$3,168.00	\$13.96
203	100	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut, including Embankment Construction	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.88	\$1,488.00	\$12.97
503	100	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation for Poor Sub base under Culvert	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.04	\$304.00	\$6.26
703	80	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #1#2 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$30.49	\$2,439.20	\$22.37
703	50	Tons	(Optional) Limestone #57 for Poor Sub base under Culvert/Footer	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$28.73	\$1,436.50	\$21.68
509	5252	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel (Both Sides)	\$2.00	\$10,504.00	\$1.65	\$8,665.80	\$1.80	\$9,453.60	\$1.10	\$5,777.20	\$1.63	\$8,560.76	\$1.55
611	46	L.F.	Install 15'x8' 4-Sided Box Culvert including bedding & backfill, Stream Re-alignment & Clean-out	\$1,400.00	\$64,400.00	\$1,375.00	\$63,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$62,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$57,500.00	\$1,616.79	\$74,372.34	\$1,397.95
511	55	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for (2) Footers Complete-in-place Per Plan	\$400.00	\$22,000.00	\$450.00	\$24,750.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00	\$680.00	\$37,400.00	\$376.87	\$20,727.85	\$464.22
511	30	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Wingwalls/Headwalls, incl. Sealing of Conc. Surfaces; Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$520.00	\$15,600.00	\$475.00	\$14,250.00	\$510.00	\$15,300.00	\$420.34	\$12,610.20	\$481.34
512	110	S.Y.	ODOT Item 512 Type 2 Melrol or Approved Equal	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$23.00	\$2,530.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$19.62	\$2,158.20	\$25.66
512	100	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$23.50	\$2,350.00	\$19.23	\$1,923.00	\$18.18
408	45	Gal.	Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y.	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$35.18	\$1,583.10	\$12.80
301	15	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course Installed in (2)-3" Lifts Per Plan	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$347.00	\$5,205.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$334.29	\$5,014.35	\$302.82
407	55	Gal.	(Optional) SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals Per Sq. Yd. W/o Sand Aggr. Appl. prior to Leveling Course	\$8.00	\$440.00	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$440.00	\$11.72	\$644.60	\$7.68
441	20	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$365.00	\$7,300.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$346.02	\$6,920.40	\$359.01
441	23	C.Y.	1 1/2" 448 Type 1 Asphalt Conc. Surface Course Using Medium Traffic Designation	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$400.00	\$9,200.00	\$410.00	\$9,430.00	\$369.48	\$8,498.04	\$382.37
617	25	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using No.411 Limestone Aggregate Rolled 24" Wide @ 3 inch avg thickness	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$81.60	\$2,040.00	\$49.65
601	60	Tons	Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$61.00	\$3,660.00	\$75.05	\$4,503.00	\$64.01
606	3	Ea.	Install Type 5 Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, Type B End Treatment (37.5 L.F.) (per plan)	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,225.69	\$9,677.07	\$1,943.82
606	1	Ea.	Install Type 5 Galvanized Guardrail w/Reflectors, Type E End Treatment (53.125 L.F.) (per plan)	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,753.53	\$3,753.53	\$3,025.88
606	37.5	L.F.	Install Type 5 Galvanized Standard Guardrail Mainline w/Reflectors (per plan)	\$25.00	\$937.50	\$20.00	\$750.00	\$22.00	\$825.00	\$35.00	\$1,312.50	\$19.35	\$725.63	\$24.09
606	2	Ea.	Install 25'-0" Long Span Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Spec. w/Reflectors (100.0 L.F. per side.) (per plan)	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,818.12	\$3,636.24	\$1,217.03
659	900	S.Y.	Urban Seeding and Mulching	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.43	\$3,087.00	\$2.61
703	20	Tons	Top Dressing No. 411 Limestone for Drives; As needed (Optional)	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$28.15	\$563.00	\$27.04
671	900	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.25	\$1,125.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$1.39	\$1,251.00	\$1.29
642	250	L.F.	Yellow 4" Center Line w/Type A Glass Beads	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.28	\$820.00	\$3.57
642	500	L.F.	White 4" Edge Line w/Type A Glass Beads	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.75	\$875.00	\$3.19
Spec.	1	Ea.	Load Rating	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,172.98	\$1,172.98	\$668.25
614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,958.87	\$1,958.87	\$2,727.22
				INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S)										
				Grand Total		\$191,421.50		\$178,600.80		\$178,873.60		\$197,204.70		\$204,127.75